# CH \$40.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM423570

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNITEC, INC.		04/11/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ERIK EDEN
Street Address:	913 LANGDON CT.
City:	ANNAPOLIS
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21403
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	JEFF OUSBORNE
Street Address:	5606 FOXVIEW CT.
City:	CLARKSVILLE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21029
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4032457	CLEAN SENSE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4104613067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 rkl@rklpatlaw.com Email:

ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE **Correspondent Name:** 

3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2017

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0865 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1857-40-ASSIGN-ASFILED-APR13-2017#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0866

**RECORDED: 04/13/2017** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS,	<u>UNITEC, INC.</u>
	(Name of Assignor)
located and doing busines	s at <u>7125 Troy Hill Drive, Elkridge, Maryland 20175</u>
	(Address of Assignor)
has adopted and used in it	s business the Trademark/Service Mark <u>CLEAN SENSE</u> (Mark)
which is registered under	No.4,032,457, dated 27 September 2011, and
	(Reg. No.) (Date of Issue)
WHEREAS,	Erik Eden (an individual)
	(Name of First Assignee)
Having a residence at	Mo 21407 (Address of First Assistance)
Anagoni,	· 10 · 21403
·	(Address of First Assignee)
And	Jeff Ousborne (an individual)
97N2 3 4 19	(Name of Second Assignee)
	5606 FOXVIEW CT
	acksville MO 21029
	(Address of Second Assignee)
are desirous of acquiring	aid mark:
	ORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$10.00 and other sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said UNITEC, INC.  (Assignor Name)
does sell, assign, transfer	and set over unto said Erik Eden & Jeff Ousborne
	(Name of Assignees)
	nterest in, to, and under said Trademark and any Registration er with the good will of the business in connection
(Reg. No.)	reconstruction of the second o
with which said mark is u	sed.
	FOR: UNLIEC, INC.
	By: JASCO
	(Signature) ROSSILS S. CHANGESIL
	(Type Name)
	Title: CFO
	Date: 4 11 17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0867